



TRANSFORM TRUST

Addendum to SCHEME OF DELEGATION

With

SNEINTON ST STEPHEN'S C OF E PRIMARY & NURSERY SCHOOL

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st September 2023

1. CONSTITUTION OF THE SNEINTON ST STEPHEN'S LOCAL GOVERNING BODY

To discharge its responsibilities, the structure of the Sneinton local governing body shall be so constituted to maintain the religious distinctiveness and ethos of the school.

Members of the Local Governing Body

The number of people who shall sit on the Local Governing Body shall be not less than nine but, unless otherwise determined by the Trustees, subject to a maximum of **twelve.**

The Local Governing Body shall be constituted to have a majority of two Faith governors, elected or appointed.

The Local Governing Body may appoint persons to be a Faith Governor provided that the person who is appointed as a Faith Governor is:

- (a) appointed by the Parochial Church Council of either St.
 Stephen's Sneinton, St. Christopher's Sneinton, or St. Cyprian's
 Sneinton, and with the approval of the Southwell & Nottingham
 Diocesan Board of Education.
- (b) a person who is appointed by the Southwell & Nottingham
 Diocesan Board of Education, and in the opinion of Transform
 Trustees, is committed to the governance and success of the respective School.